BID NUMBER #200805 September 01, 2020 At 11:00 A.M.

7 7 7

ARIZA GENERAL “TEXAS ICON DAVILA WINTGERS and
IR g ary- fUNITY - Onsrruction | VAREY CARPENTER § - oo srruction | consTrucTioN, WHITE LLC,
1- Base Bid 6' x12' Border Ribbon 7,408|LF S 22,224.00 $ 49,448.00 | 5 96,000.00 | & 91,333.00 $ 163,000.00
2 - Base Bid Concrete Mix Class A 200jcy S 23,00000] $ 24,000.00 | 27,000.00( $ 49,400.00 | S 24,650.00
3 - Base Bid 36" x 1/2" Dowels (40"} 370)EA $ 2,664.00| 5 1,000.00{ $ 680.00] S 1,535.00] $ 12,500.00
4 - Base Bid 10 mil plastic {20'x100'=800 LF 11fRolt S 715.00] S 1,500.00f $ 900.00| S 6,600.00 | 5 9,700.00
5 - Base Bid Vertical rebars #4 (20 pieces) 62]EA ) 465,00 $ 1,200.00 1 S 315.000 S 412.00] $ 28,750.00
6 - Base Bid Rebar caps (flat) #4 size 1490jEA S 1,862.501 5 800.00) S 1,341.00| 5 4,470.00) $ 25,000.00
7-Base Bid | Continuous rebar #3 (20' pieces) | 463Jea | '$ 1,898304 % 1,500.00 | 5 1,412.00 $ 5,556.00 S 24,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID} $ 52,82880( & 79,448.00 | $ 127,648.00 15%,306.00 287,600.00
WW%WWW/W”WW/WWMQ
Add Alt. #1 Crushed Granite 4,9404CF S 22,230.00 33,620.00 25,935.00 43,750.00 153,400.00
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ADD ALTERNATE #1] S 75,058.80 ) S 113,068.00 153,583.00 | S 203,056.00 441,000.00

////////////////////////////////////////’///////// /////////////////////%1

BID TABULATION COMMENTS/CLARIFICATIONS:

VALLEY CARPENTER: The Base Bid amount (5113,068.00) entered on page 9 of the Bid Packet includes Add Alternate #1.
The correct Base Bid amount that should have been entered is $79,448.00.

TEXAS ICON CONSTRUCTION: The Base Bid amount {5153,538.00) entered on page 9 of the Bid Packet includes Add Alternate #1, and is calculated incorrectly.

The correct amaount far the Base Bid plus Add Alternate #1 should have been $153,583.00. The correct Base Bid amount that should have been entered is $127,648.00.

IDAVILA CONSTRUCTION, INC.: The Base Bid amount ($203,056.00) entered on page 9 of the Bid Packet includes Add Alternate #1.
The correct Base Bid amount that should have been entered is  $159,306.00.

ARIZA GENERAL CONSTRUCTION: After careful review, it is our recommendation NOT to award Ariza Construction with the project. When compared to our
preliminary estimates, Ariza's bid is nearly half of the estimated total. The 14-day timeline to complete is also drastically underestimated.

* Red denntes error on contracter's tabulation

Awarded by Commissioners' Court

on 9/29/2020

Pending Contract Negotiations



